

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H24000265002 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations : (850)617-6380 Fax Number From: Account Name : FL PATEL LAW PLLC Account Number : I20170000097 Phone : (727)279-5037 Fax Number : (727)888-1294 2024 AUG **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: Support@flpatellaw.com NH II : မ္မ **MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE KEMD** Corporation Certificate of Status ø Certified Copy 1 Page Count 01 1.50 \$78:75 Estimated Charge പ Help Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

AUG 1 5 20 D CUSHINC

ARTICLES OF MERGER

The following Articles of Merger are submitted in accordance with § 607.1105. Fla. Sta Florida Business Corporation Act (the "FBCA").

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation:

٠.

Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type	Document Number
KEMD Corporation	Florida	Corporation	62400020005

SECOND: The name and jurisdiction of each merging corporation:

Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type	DOS ID
KEMD Corporation	New York	Corporation	4502730

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging corporation in accordance with s.607.1101(1)(b), F.S., and by the organic law governing the other parties to the merger.

FOURTH: The entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record of the survivor is attached.

FIFTH: The Plan of Merger was approved by the Shareholders and each separate voting group as required.

SIXTH: The participation of the foreign corporation was duly authorized in accordance with the corporation's organic laws.

SEVENTH: The merger shall become effective on the date and time that these Articles of Merger are accepted by the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.

The undersigned corporations have caused this statement to be signed by a duly authorized Officer or Director who affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated above are true and correct.

Dated August 6, 2024

KEMD Corporation A Florida Corporation

Kevin Dooley

Name: Kevin Dooley Title: CEO

Bv:

KEMD Corporation A New York Corporation

Kevin Dooley Bv:

Name: Kevin Dooley Title: CEO

Page 1 of 1



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

KEMD CORPORATION A FLORIDA CORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I.

Name

The name of the Corporation is KEMD Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II. Registered Office Address

The principal office and mailing address of the Company is:

13585 N Tamiami Trail. Suite 12, Unit 1019, Naples, FL 34110

ARTICLE III.

Business Purpose

The Purpose for which the Corporation is organized is to conduct any and all lawful business under the laws of the State of Florida.

<u>ARTICLE IV.</u> Initial Officers and/or Directors

The names, titles, and addresses of the persons who are the initial Officers and/or Directors of the Corporation are as follows:

Kevin Dooley

Chief Executive Officer

13585 N Tamiami Trail, Suite 12, Unit 1019, Naples, FL 34110

ARTICLE V. Shares

The number of shares of stock is: 1,000.



· . .

The names and address of the persons who are the Incorporators of the Corporation as follows:

Kevin Dooley 13585 N Tamiami Trail. Suite 12, Unit 1019. Naples, FL 34110

ARTICLE VII. **Registered Office and Agent**

The name and address in the Corporation's initial agent for service of process is:

FLP RA Services LLC 360 Central Avenue Suite 800 St. Petersburg, FL 33701

Acceptance by Registered Agent:

Having been appointed the Registered Agent of KEMD Corporation, and to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated this August 6, 2024.

By: Vishva S Nandu, Registered Agent

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names this August 6, 2024.

By: Kevin Dooley , Incorporator